1/217086/2024

Computer No.180333 GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH DEPARTMENTOF LAND MANAGEMENT, ITANAGAR

NO. LMD-12016/12/2024

Dated Itanagar, the 09 /03/2024

NOTICE

This is information to all concerned that, the Short Tender Notice (STN) floated by the Department of Land Management, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar inviting bidders for implementing Survey/ Re-Survey of 9 Districts of Arunachal Pradesh along with other components under Digital India Land Records Modernization Programme (DILRMP) 2023-2024, vide NO. LMD-12016/12/2024, dated 01/03/2024, stands cancelled, as none of the participating vendors fulfilled the Pre-qualification Criteria at par with Request for Proposal (RFP).

Therefore, the Department of Land Management is to re-float the Tender afresh. The time and date shall be notified through Short Tender Notice in the same manner as was done earlier. Query if any can be sent to the Director of Land Management through mail: dlmarn012@gmail.com

(A.K Singh) IAS.

Secretary to Government of Arunachal Pradesh

Department of Land Management,

AP Civil Secretariat, Itanagar, Block-3, 3rd Floor, Room No.5.